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1. Personal data
	Name (Arabic)
	أ.د./ محمد هارون عبدالمجيد اسماعيل 

	Name (English)
	Prof. Dr.\ Mohamed Haroun Abdelmageed Nasr

	Department
	Agric. Botany, Plant Pathology

	College
	Faculty of Agriculture

	Academic degree
	Professor Doctor 

	
	

	Office Address
	Moshtohor, 13736, Toukh, Qalubia, Egypt

	Mobile 1
	01113711720

	Work phone
	0132460306 – 0132468150

	Fax
	0132467786 – 0132468954

	Email (university)
	moh.abdelmageed@fagr.bu.edu.eg

	Email (alternative)
	Eng.heron@yahoo.com

	Web site (if any)
	

	Recent Photo (passport format)  
	[image: image1.jpg]





2. Education
	Institution
	Degree obtained
	Year

	Fac. Agric., Zagazig Univ., Banha Branch
	Ph.D.
	1986

	Fac. Agric., Zagazig Univ., Banha Branch
	M. Sc.
	1981

	Fac. Agric., Alzhar Univ
	B. Sc.
	1975

	
	
	


	General specialty
	Plant Pathology

	Specific  specialty
	Fungal and viral diseases


Language skills (Excellent, Very Good, Good, Basic)

	Language
	Reading
	Speaking
	Writing

	Arabic
	Excellent
	Excellent
	Excellent

	English
	Good
	Good
	Good

	French
	
	
	

	Other (specify)
	
	
	


3. Cooperation with local and international entities having website

	Name of local and international entity

	website

	1. National Research center
	www.nrc.sci.eg

	2. Agricultural Research center
	www.arc.sci.eg

	3. The Egyptian Phytopathology Society
	http://www.ejp.eg.net/about.htm

	4. Faculty of Science , Roma University 
	


4. Membership of professional bodies (List)

1)  The Egyptian Phytopathological Society, Egypt 

5. Distinction and Awards (List)

6. Academic

6.1.   Teaching 

· For each course taught, 

· Give on separate file: course description, 2 samples of assignments, 2 samples of exams, 2 samples of model answers 

· Give the URL of the course web site, if any

· Provide power point slides

6.1.1. Courses at under graduate level

	1. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	امراض نبات 
plant pathology

	2. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	امراض محاصيل بستانية 
Diseases of horticultural crops

	3. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	امراض تخزين
Storage diseases

	4. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	مكافحة متكاملة لامراض النبات
 Integrated control of plant diseases


	5. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	بيئة وانتشار امراض نباتية
Environment and spread of plant diseases

	6. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	

	7. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	

	8. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	


6.1.2. Courses at post graduate level

	1. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	امراض ما بعد الحصاد 

Post - harvest diseases

	2. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	مكافحة متكاملة لامراض النبات
Integrated control of plant diseases

	3. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	بيئة وانتشار امراض نباتية
Environment and spread of plant diseases

	4. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	ديناميكية مقاومة النبات للامراض
Dynamics of plant resistance to diseases

	5. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	

	6. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	

	7. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	

	8. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	


  Areas of research

· Biotechnology  

· Biocontrol  

6.2. PhD/MSc Supervision

	Title
	PhD/MSc
	Year completed / in progress

	1) 
	
	

	2) 
	
	

	3) 
	
	

	4) 
	
	

	5) 
	
	

	6) 
	
	

	7) 
	
	

	8) 
	
	

	9) 
	
	

	10) 
	
	


6.3. Grants for Projects

	Funding organization
	Project title
	Role
	Year

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


6.4. Committees

6.5. List of Publications (Authors, Title, Journal/Conference name, pages from to, year, link to full paper)
For each paper, you should either attach it in pdf format (name of file is the same as the paper title) or if published online give the URL of the journal or conference where it is published.
1) Abdel-Mageed, M.H." Effect of some organic acids on anatomical, physiological changes and post-harvest diseases of snap bean pods " 2015
2)  Abdel-Mageed, M.H. " Potential effect of plant essential oils as antifungal activity against postharvest decay of snap bean pods. "2014
3)  Abdel-Mageed, M.H." Induction of Resistance in Watermelon Plants against Fusarium Wilt using Chemical Inducers and Compost under Greenhouse Condition  "  2014
4)  Abdel-Mageed, M.H." Efficiency of Grafting Watermelon Scions on Resistant Rootstocks for Controlling Fusarium Wilt under Greenhouse and Field Conditions.   "  2014
5)  Abdel-Mageed, M.H." Controlling the grey mold and white rot diseases on bean pods under storage conditions using some safely chemical compounds.  "2012
6)  Abdel-Mageed, M.H. " Evaluation of Hot Water Soil Treatment Against Cucumber Root Rot Disease under Greenhouse Conditions. 2011"
7)  Abdel-Mageed, M.H." Using alternatives to control cucumber powdery mildew under green- and commercial protected-house conditions. " 2006
8)  Abdel-Mageed, M.H." Deterioration of store wheat grains . II-Field fertilization, spreying with some microelements or fungicides on mould infection and aflatoxin production.  2001"
9)  Abdel-Mageed, M.H." Damping-off and Root-rot diseases of Volkameriana (Citrus volkameriana) Seedling. I-Biological control studies 1997"
10)   Abdel-Mageed, M.H.” Interaction between virus infection and fungal diseases in bean plants (Phaseolus vulgaris L) I-Studies on PG-inhibitor from root and root exudates.1992 ”
11) M.H Abd El –Mageed “Response of bean plants to artificial infection with different combinations of fungi and viruses Annals Agric .”1989
12) M.H Abd El –Mageed “Identification of a strain of cucumber mosaic virus isolated from naturally infected Philodendron selloum .” 1992
13) M.H Abd El –Mageed “A strain of bean yellow mosaic virus affected iris plants ( Iris tectorum ) in Egypt”1992
14) M.H Abd El –Mageed “Effect of some fungicides on interaction between fungal and viral infection in bean” 1988
15) “Controlling of the grey and white moulds on bean pods under storage conditions” 2009
16) “Chemical and biological control of some soil-borne fungi infecting pea roots.”2001
17) “Root-rot and wilt of three cut-flower plants in Egypt: 1- Distribution, causal fungi, pathogenicity and disease symptoms.” 2000
18) Root-rot and wilt of three cut-flower plants in Egypt: 2- Saprophytic behaviour of the causal pathogens and the possibility of chemical and biological control. 2000

19) DETECTION OF XANTHOMONAS VESICATORIA PHAGES IN INFECTED TOMATO PLANTS , 2010
6.6. Attended Workshops, Symposiums, and Conferences
	Name of Workshops, Symposiums, and Conferences


	Year

	1. 
	

	2. 
	

	3. 
	

	4. 
	

	5. 
	

	6. 
	

	7. 
	

	8. 
	

	9. 
	

	10. 
	

	11. 
	

	12. 
	

	13. 
	

	14. 
	

	15. 
	

	16. 
	

	17. 
	


6.7. Books published
7. Positions

	
	Date

From - to
	Organization
	Country


	Position
	Role

	1
	1976-1981
	Fac. Agric., Zagazig Univ., Banha Branch
	Egypt
	Demonstrator
	

	2
	1981-1986
	Fac. Agric., Zagazig Univ., Banha Branch
	Egypt
	Ass. Lecturer
	

	3
	1986-1992
	Fac. Agric., Zagazig Univ., Banha Branch
	Egypt
	lecturer
	

	4
	1992-2001
	Fac. Agric., Zagazig Univ., Banha Branch
	Egypt
	Assistant professor
	

	5
	2001-2012
	Fac. Agric., Zagazig Univ., Banha Branch
	Egypt
	professor
	

	6
	2012-now
	Fac. Agric., Zagazig Univ., Banha Branch
	Egypt
	Emeritus professor
	

	7
	
	
	
	
	


8. Activities in faculty/university/community service 
	Name of Activity service    

	Year

	1. 
	

	2. 
	

	3. 
	

	4. 
	

	5. 
	

	6. 
	

	7. 
	

	8. 
	

	9. 
	

	10. 
	

	11. 
	

	12. 
	


9. Consulting Experience (if any)
10. Additional information you would like to put on the website 
